GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:791
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012

METRO TRAIN SERVICES
Agarwal Shri Rajendra;Chanabasappa Shri Udasi Shivkumar;Dhanaplan Shri K. P.;Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram ;Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government proposes to start metro train services in all cities of the country having a population of more than twenty lakhs;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the names of the cities which have been selected for the purpose so far;

(c) the details of the proposals received from the various States/ under consideration of the Union Government for providing metro rail connectivity in their cities and the status thereof ;

(d) the details of approval / sanction granted for metro rail projects in various parts of the country during each of the last three years and the current year, city-wise ; and

(e) the sharing pattern of the construction cost between the Union and the State Governments along with the funds earmarked by the Union Government during the above period, city/UT-wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(@) The Union Government has decided to support preparation of Detailed Project Reports in all the cities having two million and above population as per 2011 census, if a proposal is received from the State Government.

(b) Central Government does not do any selection in cities having two million and above population.

(c) The details of the proposal received for metro rail projects but not yet sanctioned during the last three years and current year i. e
2009-10,2010-11,2011-12 & 2012-13 is as under:-

S.No State Details of proposal received but not yet sanctioned

1 Tamil Nadu Extension line from Corridor - 9.051 km ;
Cost Rs. 3,001 cr. in Chennai.

2 Karnataka Bangalore Phase —-II 72.095 km ;
cost — Rs. 26405.14 cr

3 Rajasthan Jaipur East West Corridor;12.067 km;
cost Rs.3149 cr; North South Corridor-23.009 km;
cost-Rs.6583 cr.

4 Maharashtra Mumbai Line -III- 33.5 km; cost Rs.24,430.00cr
Pune Metro-31.515 km; Cost- Rs.7984 cr

5. Punjab Ludhiana Metro- 28.954 km ; Rs.8705 cr.


6. Gujarat Ahmedabad -Gandhinagar- 111 km; Rs 20672.27 cr.

(d) The details of the proposal approved during the last three years and current year i.e 2009-10,2010-11,2011-12 & 2012-13 is at
annexure-I|

(e) The details of the sharing pattern of construction cost during the last three years and current year i.e 2009-10,2010-11,2011-12 &
2012-13 is at annexure-Il.
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